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TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION

Reel Width (W1)

REEL DIMENSIONS

A0
B0
K0
W

Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
Overall width of the carrier tape
Pitch between successive cavity centers

Dimension designed to accommodate the component width

TAPE DIMENSIONS

K0  P1

B0 W

A0Cavity

QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE

Pocket Quadrants

Sprocket Holes

Q1 Q1Q2 Q2

Q3 Q3Q4 Q4 User Direction of Feed

P1

Reel
Diameter

 
*All dimensions are nominal

Device Package
Type

Package
Drawing

Pins SPQ Reel
Diameter

(mm)

Reel
Width

W1 (mm)

A0
(mm)

B0
(mm)

K0
(mm)

P1
(mm)

W
(mm)

Pin1
Quadrant

OPA211AIDGKR VSSOP DGK 8 2500 330.0 12.4 5.3 3.4 1.4 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211AIDGKT VSSOP DGK 8 250 180.0 12.4 5.3 3.4 1.4 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211AIDR SOIC D 8 2500 330.0 12.4 6.4 5.2 2.1 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211AIDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 330.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

OPA211AIDRGT SON DRG 8 250 180.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

OPA211IDGKR VSSOP DGK 8 2500 330.0 12.4 5.3 3.4 1.4 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211IDGKT VSSOP DGK 8 250 180.0 12.4 5.3 3.4 1.4 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211IDR SOIC D 8 2500 330.0 12.4 6.4 5.2 2.1 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA211IDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 330.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

OPA211IDRGT SON DRG 8 250 180.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

OPA2211AIDDAR SO
PowerPAD

DDA 8 2500 330.0 12.4 6.4 5.2 2.1 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA2211AIDDARG4 SO
PowerPAD

DDA 8 2500 330.0 12.4 6.4 5.2 2.1 8.0 12.0 Q1

OPA2211AIDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 330.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

OPA2211AIDRGT SON DRG 8 250 180.0 12.4 3.3 3.3 1.1 8.0 12.0 Q2

Pack Materials-Page 1



PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION

  

www.ti.com 1-Oct-2025

TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS

Width (mm)

W L

H

 
*All dimensions are nominal

Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)

OPA211AIDGKR VSSOP DGK 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211AIDGKT VSSOP DGK 8 250 213.0 191.0 35.0

OPA211AIDR SOIC D 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211AIDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211AIDRGT SON DRG 8 250 213.0 191.0 35.0

OPA211IDGKR VSSOP DGK 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211IDGKT VSSOP DGK 8 250 213.0 191.0 35.0

OPA211IDR SOIC D 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211IDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA211IDRGT SON DRG 8 250 213.0 191.0 35.0

OPA2211AIDDAR SO PowerPAD DDA 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA2211AIDDARG4 SO PowerPAD DDA 8 2500 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA2211AIDRGR SON DRG 8 3000 353.0 353.0 32.0

OPA2211AIDRGT SON DRG 8 250 213.0 191.0 35.0
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TUBE
 
 

L - Tube length
T - Tube  
height

W - Tube  
width

B - Alignment groove width
 
 
*All dimensions are nominal

Device Package Name Package Type Pins SPQ L (mm) W (mm) T (µm) B (mm)

OPA211AID D SOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA211AID.B D SOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA211AIDG4 D SOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA211ID D SOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA211ID.B D SOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA2211AIDDA DDA HSOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32

OPA2211AIDDA.B DDA HSOIC 8 75 506.6 8 3940 4.32
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